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8. (CASE 21.128, 153 MESSER STREET, House, ¢1890 (ARMORY).
2-story; flat roof; house; with oriel on front and side. Now covered with vinyl/aluminum siding and heavily altered.
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CHANGE OF STORE USED INTO

CONVENIENCE STORE
153-155 MESSER ST. PROVIDENCE, RI 02909

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

PROJECT SUMMARY

CODE SUNMMARY (CONT'D)

THIS PROJECT WLL INCLUDE THE RENOVATION OF A EXISTING +/- 1,122 SF SIDING EXTERIOR WALL TENANT SPACE

(STORAGE "GROUP §-7°) INTO A CONVENIENCE STORAGE (GROUP "M"), SCOPE OF WORK CONSIST: INSTALLATION OF
PLUMBNG AND ELECTRICAL WilL BE REQUIRED. RESTROOM EXPANSION- PAINT CEILING AND INTERIOR WALLS, PACES
TWO DOOR AND THREE WINJOWS ALSO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WiLL BE UPDATED.

THIS CODE AMALYSIS HAS BEEN PREPARED USING THE:
2015 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL CODES (18C, IECC).

ALLOWABLE QUANTITY ACTUAL QUANTITY
LA Ut bt o, NOM SPRINALEO BLDG. 28 OCCUPANTS 1 1=28 OCCUP.
REQUIRED CAPACITY DASED ot | COCUPANT LOAD OF STORY SERVING THE STAIR 235 0.3 = 8.4'MI'L STAIR WITHD REQUIRED 44 IHCHES)

(OCCUPANT LOAD - STAIRWAYS

1 KUMBER OF EGRESS x 0.3 INCHES/OCCUP.

SECTION 100531

CONVENIENCE
STORE

153-155 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.
02909

OWNERS /CLIENTS

CANDY TRUCKING INC.
192 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI 02909
TEL. (401) 648-5303

RISBC-1  RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDING CODE. oM SPRINKLED B 28 OCCUPANTS | 1= 23 OGCUP,
AISBC3  RHODE ISLAND STATE PLUNBING CODE. REQUIRED CAPACITY BASEDON [ o 0 o r s 'J’NU%MDF EGRESS x0q5 | 28%0.15=4.2" (Mifl. CORRIDOR WIDTH REQUIRED 44
RISBC4  RHODE ISLAND STATE MECHANCAL CODE. g—-—gg&ﬁ?&? ﬁ' STHRWAYS | |nCHESIOCCUP. . )
RISBCS  RHODE ISLAND STATE ELECTRICAL CODE. \itl NUMBER OF EXITS OR MININUM EXITS REQUIRED PER STORY ACTUAL # OF PROVIDED EXITS: ZONING MAP
RISBC-12  RHODE ISLAMD STATE FUEL GAS CODE. STOEXITSPERSTORY | FOR OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN OR MA'N LEVEL= 2 REQU. Pt b |
RISRC1  RHODE ISLAND STATE REHABILITATION BUILDING AND FIRE CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS. TABLE o063 ECQUALTO.500 =2 REQUIRED IR HEROMDED NOT TO SCALE
RIFSC  RHODE ISLAND FIRE SAFETY CODE (MFPA 1- 2015 EDITION). e onewr accessoomuay| im—
iGTION:  CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND ¥ i : i :
JURISDIGTION: CITY iCE. ARRANGENENT Le 200 T SUE SERIGER SYSTEM LIST OF DRAWINGS ZONING INFORMATION PLAT: 37
s TITLE SHEET 40F6  SAFETY & AREAPLANS PLAT&LOT: T84 LOT: 64
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE .
20MNG: R
CODE SUMMARY [W 10F6  PLOT PLANS ) _ 50F6 Dml:m‘ I HElGHT 200 ZONING: R3
CODE SECTION'DESC. - 20F6  EXISTRIG BASENENT & FIRST FLOOR FLANS §0F6  RIGH Ha. STORIES: 2 LEGAL USE: MIX USE
CORRIDOR SPRINKLERED M (MERCANTIL) = OHRS | SPRI{LERED M (MERCANTIL)=  OHAS 30F6 FPROPOSED & FIRE ALARM PLANS PROP. USE: MIX USE
USE AMD OCCUPANGY. (M) MERCANTILE (FIRST LEVEL) FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SPRINKLERED R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)=  OHAS | SPRIMXLERED R-2 (RESIDENTIAL) = 0 HRS s 5
CLASSIFICATION. (R-2) RESIDENTIAL (SECOND LEVELY SABLE 10204 FINISH SCHEDULE WALL TYPE
BECTION 3041, CORRIDOR - DEAD ENDS EXCEPTION 2: NOW-SPRINALED BUILDING
4 CORRIDOR - DEAD ENDS =] "
SECHON AT SECTION 1020.4 MASIUM OF 20 FT. LEESTHA Z0FT ROOM# | ROOMNAME __ |FLOOR | BASE | WALLS|CEILING]CEILING HEIGHT| REMARK WALL DESCRIPTION
CHAPTER 5: GENERALBUILDING | I ACCORDANCE ViiTH SECTION 503.3.2, HEIGHT AND AREA ARE RESTRICTED MOHAMED H. HUSSEIN P.E
HEIGHTS ANO AREAS TO THE MOST RESTRICTIVE OF THE TWO OCCUPANCES CHAPTER 11: ACCESSIBILITY THE FACILITY IS INTENOED FOR PUBLIG USE AND WILL ! 2
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIRENMENTS OF ADA/ ANSL 101 GROCERY STORE A G K K g.or CONSULT'NG ENG'NEER
ALLOWABLE QUANTITY ACTUAL QUANTITY CHAPTER 13; ENERGY EFFICIENCY REFER TO IECC SUMMARY 102 SHECKOUT L S * LS j; ‘ LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
= 7 A G K K
TABLE 504.3- AlL. HEIGHT HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE - 65FT. HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE - LESS THAN30FT. | |cyapTER 29: PLUMBING RISBC-1 TABLE 2802.1: MINIVUM FACILITIES FOR BULDING OCCUPANCY L BATH = m EXISTING 122 WIDE RUBBLE STONE ENGINEER RI, MA, CT
WAS USED TO DETERMINE THE NUMBER OF FIXTURES. 104 CUSTOMER A <] K K Lk "
M:  STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE - 15T Was MUNEER
: - STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE- 2 STORY
JABLE 5044 - ALL. STORY R2: STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE - 1 ST i CROVIDED 105 SERVICE AREA A ] K K 900
TABLE 5062 - ALL. AREA M,  ABEAPERFLOOR: 11228F | 1o7AL BUILDING AREA 2244 SF e pr 105 WAL & 2 S < = o EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL Z'X4°WOOD STUD
SAL : s BUILD3 = : ¥ = 3 " W
iz AEATEREOOR ne MANLEVEL: :‘gtlEErﬂsz:nmE it ?::JHUR”BEREQF ks s dat i 107 STAR A G K K Q0T WITH 5 ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD TAPED — o
(M) MERCANTIL: 11225F 1 PER 500 OCCUP. (FEMALE) [p: 1 FIXTURES F: TOTALOF1 e STAR A [ K K oo SRAMIED BEDEEMHIL SIDNG OUNSIE MENAMED H. HUSSEIN
T eeRimocan b SR ]
(R2) RESIDENTIAL DOOR SCHEDULE
SEPERATED OCCUPANCIES USES SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED ACCORDNG TO TABLE 503 4, — FIRE RATED 1 PER UNIT (FEMALE) ) .
H BE M) 11 > -2) RESIDENTIAL USE GROUPS BE NOT REQUIRED) ! EXISTIG 4* STUDS W/ ONE LAYER 53" GYPSUM
SECTIONSOI4 = . |SCPARATIONBETWEEN (M) VERGANTIL (R2) RE 1PER UNIT (MALE) DOOR SCHEDULE F’ A R S e
SECTION 6023 IVFEEIX LAVATORES TOTAL NUMBER OF FIXTURES | TOTAL HUMBER OF FIXTURES DOOR #] LOCATION TYPE [sizE [ NOTE
(M) MERCANTILE F:  TOTALOF1
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATRG PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1HRS 1 PER 750 OCCUP, (FEMALE) [M:  TOTAL OF 1 F: TOTALOF1 AL (HCaNERR
REQUIREMENTS FOR BEARING V/ALLS - EXTERIOR 2HAS 1PER 750 OCCUP. (MALE) M TOTALGF1 101A, B, C | GROCERY STORE EXTERIOR SELF CLOSNG INSULATE COMMERCIAL DOOR 35580 NEW
BUILDING ELEMENTS BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 1 HRS (R-2) RESIDENTLAL 102 CHEGKING OUT MASONTTE PANEL ENE) HEW HEV/INTERIDR WALL 24 WOoDSTUD @ 16
TASLE 631 1PER UNIT OCCUP. (FEMALE)| QL WTH & ONE LAYER OF GYPSUBOARD 0cT 1 2 2001
HONBEARMNG WALLS AND PARTITIONS (EXT.) SEE TABLE €02 SUNMARY 1 PER UMNIT OCCUP, (MALE) 1034 BATHROOM MASONITE PANEL 3ENE) HEW TAPED & PAMNTED
HONBEARMG WALLS AND PARTITIONS (IT.) OHRS 184 MEAT PRODUCE MASONTTE PANEL e New
o8 COaTICTIoR =y DRINKING WATER STATION HOT REQUIRED NOT PROVIDED SRR g ~ 10 BARRETT v BT PR T
1074 STAR MASON v v S
BATHSHOWERS HOT REQUIRED HOT PROVIDED PHONEFAX (431) 3535638 EMAL: MOHAVEDI333GCOXNET
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1 HRS 1078 STAR EXTERIOR SELF CLOSNG PISULATE COMMERCIAL DOOR 3950 Hew Ldl ac
OTHER FIXTURES: SERVICE SIK |1 REQUIRED 1 PROVIDED
1024, STAR EXTERIOR INSULATE %50 new
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
PEQURFUENTSFOREXTERION DISTANCE TO ADJACENT BUILDINGAOT LINES IS GREATER THAN 20 FT, NO RATING REQURED INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) SUMMARY MATERIAL FIRE ALARM LEGENDS
MATERIALS SV, DEVICES NOTES
AND CEIUNG EXIT ENCLOSURES AND PASSAGEWAYS B
CORRIDORS CUMATEZONES  RHODEISLAND 'BUILOING ENVELOPE FENESTRATION MAXIVUM A- VCT COMVERCIAL TLES G- 4 V'YL COVE BASE
<
OIS A0 CEL0950 SEaEs = TABLE 301.1 CLIMATE ZONE - 5A Tuggggzm ‘SHGC REQUIRMENTS B 846" P.Y. DECKING H mswﬁggﬁ & BRICK W1 TWO COATS OF ® |neatoetecToR
ROOMS AND EP 0 5PA CENENT P
" HEAT DETECTOR 135R
OPAQUE THERUAL ENVELOPE INISULATION MIHMUM REQUIREVENTS | VERTICAL FENESTRATION g ﬁ";ﬁ;ﬂ & VEIVLSIDING A ZXZ  GUARDRAILS (+0OD) Orm
CLASS 1 OR CLASS A FINISHES THROUGHOUT IS RECOMMENDED Leplecazld i =03 ¥ HAROWOOD FLOORNG K- GYPSUM WALL BOARD TAPED & PAINTED @hpor | HEAT DETECTOR 150 REVISIONS:
OPERASLE FENESTRATION =045 g M- EXISTING FLOOR JOIST © |watersuprLy
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS | THE BUILDING IS HOT EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM ENTRANCE DOORS = =077 Fr¥ 1A COLOMENL BASE M- VINYL SOFFIT °
CARBON MONOXIDE
= e o
JECTION < N
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PROVIOE AS REQUIRED & IN ACCORDANCE VATH THIS SECTION. NFPA AND Il COORDINATION 0OF: (SOUTH, EAST, WEST) =040 WINDOW SCHEDULE o SV?KE & CAR3ON MONOXIDE
SECTION 8051 VITH THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE FIRE DEPARTIENT. PISULATION ENTIRELY ABOVE = R-30C1 | FPEROENCY EXIT & LIGHTRIG DEVICE 1580E!
THE ROOF DECK (HORTH) =053
CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS WALLS, ABOVE GRADE: 0.2 < PROJEGTION FACTOR < 0.5 WINDOW SCHEDULE [ |EvERoICY UGHTING DEVICE (DOUBLE)
FUNCTIONOF SPACE | ROOMNAME | AREA |OCCUP.LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LORD METAL FRAMED =R13+RT.5C1 (SOUTH, EAST, WEST) =043 s Jouar. [ e size
i ED VOOD FRAVED =RZ0 B [ErzReENCY LIGHTIG DEVICE (iGLE DRAWNBY: SCALE: ASNOTED
DESIGH OCCUPANT LOAD HOM- APPLICABLE L WALLS BELOW orADE: . Y TlonTH) =0 5 MAXIMUM FROM DCOR PROJECT Na: DATE: OCT. 5, 2021
TABLE1004.1.2 SABCH SN RLOORS: N A 2 IHSULATED GLASS COVMERCIAL WinDOWS new 7rx4s | zoaless [F]  |PULL STATION OR FIRE ALARM SWITCH iie)
OCCUPED AREAS CONVENIENCE PROJZCTION FACTOR > 0.5 -
(M) MERCANTILE STORE 7025F | €0SF GROSS 120cCUP (SOUTH, EAST, WEST) = gf: B |sornowy SHEET HAVE:
(HORTH) s
OCCUPED AREAS X |sross oty
(M) NERCANTILE CHECK OUT 110.6 SF 15 SFNET 70CCUP CHAPTER 5 EXISTING BULDINGS, TITLE SHEET
OCOUPEDARES B |nonn/sirose cousraTion
(M) NERCANTILE CUSTULER 1185F | 15SFNET bl ALTERATIONS TO AH EXISTING BUILDING, BUILDING SYSTEM OR PORTION THEREOF SHALL 1 GTROBE COMBRIATION NEATHERPROOE
OCCUPED AREAS ALTERATIONS - GENERAL CONFOR! TO THE PROVISION OF THIS CODE AS THOSE PROVISIONS RELATE TO NEW HEADER & EXHAUST LEGEND f. |Hoan
M) MERCANTILE SERVICE RETAIL | 2434 5F | 200 SF GROSS 10ccur SECTION €501 CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT REQUIRENG THE UNALTERED PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM MASTER BOX
o BUILDING OR BUILDEG SYTEM TO COMPLY WITH TH'S CODE. Py
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 23 OCCUPANTS BUILDING ENVELOPE NEW/ BUILDING ENVELOPE ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS C402.1 =
SECTION C5033 gHROISh S B 100 CFM MIN. EXHAUST FAN VENTED OUTSIDE Fl | FRe EXIinGUISHER
HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS HEV HEATING, COOLING AND DUGT SYSTENMS SHALL COMPLY VWITH SECTION G403, B |wioxsox m—
SLeuoncmnd H TWO-Z'X16° DOUGLAS FIR (HEADERS)
%‘M NEVY SERVICE HOT WATER SYSTENS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION C404. '
UGHTING SYSTEMS NEVY LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY ViITH SECTION C405. e TVIO-2°K12- DOUGLAS FIR WOOD BEAM
SECTICH C5036
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STORE

163-1556 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.
02909

OWNERS / CLIENTS

CANDY TRUCKING INC,
192 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI 02909
TEL. (401) 648-5303
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ZONING: R3
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CONVENIENCE
STORE

153-155 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.
02909

OWNERS / CLIENTS

CANDY TRUCKING INC.
192 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI 02909
TEL. (401) 648-5303

PLAT: 37
LOT: 84
ZONING: R3

LEGAL USE: MIX USE
PROP, USE: MIXUSE

HEAT DETECTOR 190F
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CARBON MONOXIDE

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE

MOHAMED H. HUSSEIN P.E
CONSULTING ENGINEER

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER RI, MA, CT
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ocT 12 2021
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02909

OWNERS / CLIENTS
CANDY TRUCKING INC.
192 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI 02909
TEL. (401) 648-5303
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192 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI 02909
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